ANALYSIS OF VOTES BY PARLIAMENTARY CONSTITUENCY

Table 4

This Table analyses the votes (using “Averaged Data” votes, as employed in the second part of Table 3) in
Parliamentary Constituencies. Note that Parliamentary Constituency boundaries remained unchanged during
the period covered, except for a minor boundary change between Harrow Central and Harrow East in
February 1974 (see Appendix H for further information).

1964

Harrow Central
Harrow East
Harrow West

1968

Harrow Central
Harrow East
Harrow West

1971

Harrow Central
Harrow East
Harrow West

1974

Harrow Central
Harrow East
Harrow West

Electors

45,223
47,487
53,335

43,511
47,152
53,704

45,691
49,861
57,109

45,057
49,049
56,322

TOTAL ELECTORS AND OVERALL TURNOUT

Election

1964
1968
1971
1974

T out

45.1
39.3
44.5

41.5
41.0
44.7

39.7
42.9
43.2

44.8
47.0
48.9

C%

43.7
45.2
55.7

62.1
62.8
65.5

40.8
39.8
45.2

49.7
46.0
47.5

Table 5

Electors

146,045
144,367
152,661
150,428

44

Lab%

33.7
43.6
24.0

20.8
25.5
12.6

44.9
45.3
26.7

31.2
34.2
15.0

T’out

43.0
42.5
42.1
471

L%

21.9
8.3
19.8

12.5
8.6
14.4

10.7
13.7
12.5

17.5
19.1
17.4

Oth%

0.6
2.9
0.5

4.6
3.1
7.5

3.6
1.2
15.6

1.6
0.7
20.1



