Table 4

ANALYSIS OF VOTES BY PARLIAMENTARY CONSTITUENCY

This Table analyses the votes (using "Averaged Data" votes, as employed in the second part of Table 3) in Parliamentary Constituencies. Note that Parliamentary Constituency boundaries remained unchanged during the period covered, except for a minor boundary change between Harrow Central and Harrow East in February 1974 (see Appendix H for further information).

	Electors	T'out	C%	Lab%	L%	Oth%
1964						
Harrow Central	45,223	45.1	43.7	33.7	21.9	0.6
Harrow East	47,487	39.3	45.2	43.6	8.3	2.9
Harrow West	53,335	44.5	55.7	24.0	19.8	0.5
1968						
Harrow Central	43,511	41.5	62.1	20.8	12.5	4.6
Harrow East	47,152	41.0	62.8	25.5	8.6	3.1
Harrow West	53,704	44.7	65.5	12.6	14.4	7.5
1971						
Harrow Central	45,691	39.7	40.8	44.9	10.7	3.6
Harrow East	49,861	42.9	39.8	45.3	13.7	1.2
Harrow West	57,109	43.2	45.2	26.7	12.5	15.6
1974						
Harrow Central	45,057	44.8	49.7	31.2	1 <i>7</i> .5	1.6
Harrow East	49,049	47.0	46.0	34.2	19.1	0.7
Harrow West	56,322	48.9	47.5	15.0	17.4	20.1

Table 5
TOTAL ELECTORS AND OVERALL TURNOUT

Election	Electors	T'out
1964	146,045	43.0
1968	144,367	42.5
1971	152,661	42.1
1974	150,428	47.1